IHSAA OFFICIAL SEMI-STATE WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Center School: New Castle

Date: 2/12/11

Individual Results

103 Ibs.

o Ok, WN B

First Name, Last Name
Nathan Boston

C J Witten

Barry McGinley
Antonio Perez

Jacob Cottley

Ben Branson

112 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Mason Todd

Cody Phillips
Dominique Price

Mitch Snyder

Josh King

Alex Sparks

119 lbs.

First Name, Last Name
Brenden Campbell
Josh Farrell

Levi Moss

Robert Boston

Josh Julien

Charlie McGinley

125 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Jared McKinley

Josh Kieffer

Ben Sommer

Luke Blanton

Dan Barrett

Alex Catron

Grade

Grade
1 1th
10th
1Oth
1 1th
12th
1 1th

Grade

W-L Rec.
42-0
32-9
41-5
38-7
35-13
40-6

W-L Rec.
28-0
39-1
37-2
38-5
36-6
30-11

W-L Rec.
51-0
37-3
37-4
34-7
32-4
38-2

W-L Rec.
49-1
41-4
36-4
44-4
28-9
45-2

Tournament Director: Mike Bergum/Ron Baker

School
Lawrence North
Ben Davis
Roncalli

Manual

Perry Meridian
Alexandria

School

Pendleton Heights
Union County

Arsenal Tech

Hamilton Southeastern
Roncalli

Lawrence North

School

New Castle
Greenfield Central
Ben Davis
Lawrence North
Lebanon

Arsenal Tech

School

Perry Meridian
Roncalli
Carmel
Alexandria
Southmont
New Castle



130 Ibs.

o O, WN B

First Name, Last Name
Brian Harvey

Nick Bova

Nick Ader

Cody House

Cody Handley

Levi Lanning

135 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Justin Kieffer

Vinny Corsaro

Tyler Gadient

Eli Moore

Charlie Smith

Nick Roberts

140 lbs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Matt Rattay

Keegan Pyke

Jared Lawson

Brady White

Levi Rose

Jake McCoy

145 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Kemeron James

Grant Scurria
Jonathon Decker
Adam Kern

Nolan Feller

Robert Riedling

152 Ibs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Kirk Johnson

Montrail Johnson
Connor Mullins

Dylan Frauhiger

Cody Stephenson

Tre Spencer

Grade
1 1th
1Oth
1 1th
1 1th
1Oth
12th

Grade
12th

12th
11th
12th
12th

Grade
12th
12th
1 1th
12th
12th
1 1th

Grade
12th
1 1th
1 1th

Grade
11th
12th
11th
12th
11th
11th

W-L Rec.
43-0
43-6
28-11
39-5
32-5
38-7

W-L Rec.
40-0
38-6
16-3
36-8
37-6
31-7

W-L Rec.
42-3
44-3
29-10
31-6
39-8
34-6

W-L Rec.
36-4
39-1
50-3
30-15
32-9
17-4

W-L Rec.
47-1
45-1
49-2
39-3
20-10
29-9

School
Cathedral
Perry Meridian
Roncalli
Connersville
Northeastern
Alexandria

School

Roncalli
Cathedral
Noblesville
Fountain Central
North Central
Beech Grove

School
Lawrence North
Tri Central
Frankfort
Westfield

New Castle
Franklin County

School

Pike

Carmel

New Castle
Zionsville
Franklin County
Warren Central

School

Perry Meridian

Tri Central

New Castle
Zionsville
Pendleton Heights
Pike



160 lbs.

o Ok, WN B

RO O~ WDN P

First Name, Last Name
Curtis Anderson

Tyler Willis

Mitchell Judkins
Dezmen McGinley
Keith Miers

Derek Harz

71 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Nick Manning

James Frascella

Mike Smith

Jake Massengale
Damon Albertson
Brandon Douthitt

189 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Mitch Sliga

Lukas Schaeffer
Jeremy Haskett

Joe Fehribach
Brandon Gunther
Bronc Fletcher

215 lbs.

First Name, Last Name
Logan Cooper

Kyle Smitherman

Jeff Mofield

Jake Kisor

Trevor Bischoff

Adam Wertz

285 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Willie Henson

Tyler Melby

Trent Wallace

Daniel Howard

Tre Taylor

Tyler Uhls

Grade
12th
1 1th
12th
1 1th
1 1th
12th

Grade
12th
12th
12th
10th
11th
12th

Grade

Grade
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th

Grade

W-L Rec.

37-0
42-1
42-3
36-6
24-10
39-8

W-L Rec.

30-0
37-4
44-2
39-6
34-10
27-15

W-L Rec.

33-0
41-9
42-4
36-7
28-14
42-6

W-L Rec.

46-3
37-8
47-4
14-9
36-7
31-10

W-L Rec.

39-0
43-3
42-2
38-5
6-5
32-11

School

Carmel

Cathedral
Speedway
Greenfield Central
Rushville

Perry Meridian

School

South Dearborn
Carmel

North Central
Perry Meridian
Roncalli
Lawrence North

School

Fishers
Westfield
Lawrence North
Bishop Chatard
Batesville
Centerville

School

Perry Meridian
Pendleton Heights
New Castle
Lawrenceburg
East Central
Zionsville

School

North Central
Westfield

South Vermillion
Frankfort

Ben Davis
Shelbyville



Officials

Tim Alcorn

James Troyer
James Bopp
William Carpenter
Michael Faulkner
Roger Griffith

Rob Clausheide
Frankie Medvescek
Louis Rosbottom
Martin Schloesser
Don Weaver

Tim Welch
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