

IHSAA OFFICIAL SEMI-STATE WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Center School: New Castle

Date: 2/12/11 Tournament Director: Mike Bergum/Ron Baker

Individual Results

_	~ ~	
7	<i>(</i> 1,5	Ihs
	\mathbf{U}	ID5.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Nathan Boston	9 ^h	42-0	Lawrence North
2.	C J Witten	9 th	32-9	Ben Davis
3.	Barry McGinley	10 th	41-5	Roncalli
4.	Antonio Perez	10 th	38-7	Manual
5.	Jacob Cottley	9 th	35-13	Perry Meridian
6.	Ben Branson	11 th	40-6	Alexandria

112 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Mason Todd	11 th	28-0	Pendleton Heights
2.	Cody Phillips	11 th	39-1	Union County
3.	Dominique Price	12 th	37-2	Arsenal Tech
4.	Mitch Snyder	10 th	38-5	Hamilton Southeastern
5.	Josh King	10 th	36-6	Roncalli
6.	Alex Sparks	10 th	30-11	Lawrence North

119 lbs.

First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
Brenden Campbell	11 th	51-0	New Castle
Josh Farrell	10 th	37-3	Greenfield Central
Levi Moss	10 th	37-4	Ben Davis
Robert Boston	11 th	34-7	Lawrence North
Josh Julien	12 th	32-4	Lebanon
Charlie McGinley	11 th	38-2	Arsenal Tech
	Brenden Campbell Josh Farrell Levi Moss Robert Boston Josh Julien	Brenden Campbell 11 th Josh Farrell 10 th Levi Moss 10 th Robert Boston 11 th Josh Julien 12 th	Brenden Campbell 11 th 51-0 Josh Farrell 10 th 37-3 Levi Moss 10 th 37-4 Robert Boston 11 th 34-7 Josh Julien 12 th 32-4

125 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Jared McKinley	11 th	49-1	Perry Meridian
2.	Josh Kieffer	12 th	41-4	Roncalli
3.	Ben Sommer	12 th	36-4	Carmel
4.	Luke Blanton	10 th	44-4	Alexandria
5.	Dan Barrett	10 th	28-9	Southmont
6.	Alex Catron	12 th	45-2	New Castle

130 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	Ibs. First Name, Last Name Brian Harvey Nick Bova Nick Ader Cody House Cody Handley Levi Lanning	Grade 11 th 10 th 11 th 11 th 12 th	W-L Rec. 43-0 43-6 28-11 39-5 32-5 38-7	School Cathedral Perry Meridian Roncalli Connersville Northeastern Alexandria
135 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	Ibs. First Name, Last Name Justin Kieffer Vinny Corsaro Tyler Gadient Eli Moore Charlie Smith Nick Roberts	Grade 12 th 9 th 12 th 11 th 12 th 12 th	W-L Rec. 40-0 38-6 16-3 36-8 37-6 31-7	School Roncalli Cathedral Noblesville Fountain Central North Central Beech Grove
140 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	Ibs. First Name, Last Name Matt Rattay Keegan Pyke Jared Lawson Brady White Levi Rose Jake McCoy	Grade 12 th 12 th 11 th 12 th 11 th 11 th	W-L Rec. 42-3 44-3 29-10 31-6 39-8 34-6	School Lawrence North Tri Central Frankfort Westfield New Castle Franklin County
145 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	Ibs. First Name, Last Name Kemeron James Grant Scurria Jonathon Decker Adam Kern Nolan Feller Robert Riedling	Grade 12 th 12 th 11 th 11 th 11 th 11 th	W-L Rec. 36-4 39-1 50-3 30-15 32-9 17-4	School Pike Carmel New Castle Zionsville Franklin County Warren Central
152 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	Ibs. First Name, Last Name Kirk Johnson Montrail Johnson Connor Mullins Dylan Frauhiger Cody Stephenson Tre Spencer	Grade 11 th 12 th 11 th 12 th 11 th 11 th	W-L Rec. 47-1 45-1 49-2 39-3 20-10 29-9	School Perry Meridian Tri Central New Castle Zionsville Pendleton Heights Pike

160 lbs.				
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Curtis Anderson	12 th	37-0	Carmel
2.	Tyler Willis	11 th	42-1	Cathedral
3.	Mitchell Judkins	12 th	42-3	Speedway
4.	Dezmen McGinley	11 th 11 th	36-6	Greenfield Central
5.	Keith Miers Derek Harz	11 th	24-10	Rushville
6. 171		12	39-8	Perry Meridian
171	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Nick Manning	12 th	30-0	South Dearborn
2.	James Frascella	12 th	30-0 37-4	Carmel
3.	Mike Smith	12 th	44-2	North Central
4.	Jake Massengale	10 th	39-6	Perry Meridian
5.	Damon Albertson	11 th	34-10	Roncalli
6.	Brandon Douthitt	12 th	27-15	Lawrence North
0.	Dranash Boatintt		27 .0	2411101100 1101111
189		_		
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Mitch Sliga	10 th	33-0	Fishers
2.	Lukas Schaeffer	11 th	41-9	Westfield
3.	Jeremy Haskett	12 th	42-4	Lawrence North
4.	Joe Fehribach	12 th	36-7	Bishop Chatard
5.	Brandon Gunther	12 th	28-14	Batesville
6.	Bronc Fletcher	12 th	42-6	Centerville
215	lbs.			
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Logan Cooper	12 th	46-3	Perry Meridian
2.	Kyle Smitherman	12 th	37-8	Pendleton Heights
3.	Jeff Mofield	12 th	47-4	New Castle
4.	Jake Kisor	12 th	14-9	Lawrenceburg
5.	Trevor Bischoff	12 th	36-7	East Central
6.	Adam Wertz	12 th	31-10	Zionsville
285 lbs.				
200	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Willie Henson	12 th	39-0	North Central
2.	Tyler Melby	12 th	43-3	Westfield
3.	Trent Wallace	12 th	42-2	South Vermillion
4.	Daniel Howard	12 th	38-5	Frankfort
5.	Tre Taylor	11 th	6-5	Ben Davis
6.	Tyler Uhls	10 th	32-11	Shelbyville
	•			,

Officials

- 1. Tim Alcorn
- 2. James Troyer
- 3. James Bopp
- 4. William Carpenter
- 5. Michael Faulkner
- 6. Roger Griffith
- 7. Rob Clausheide
- 8. Frankie Medvescek
- 9. Louis Rosbottom
- 10. Martin Schloesser
- 11. Don Weaver
- 12. Tim Welch